

JAY JALARAM TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

CIN - L32202GJ2012PLC068660 PAN - AACCJ7565J

10th January, 2023

To,

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Listing Compliance Department,

Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C - 1, Block - G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400051

Ref.: Company Symbol – KORE; ISIN – INE0J6801010

Sub.: Disclosure under Regulation 30 read with Part A of Schedule III of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 - Monthly Updates regarding new Retail Stores of the Company.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 read with Part A of Schedule III of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, this is to inform you that the Company has opened total 8 following retail stores during the month of December, 2022:

Particulars	Retail Stores in	Retail Store	Retail Store	Retail Store in
	the name of	in the name	in the name	the name of
	"KORE" and	of "KORE"	of "REVOLT	"REVOLT in
	"EROK in	in Uttar	in Uttar	Haryana
	Gujarat	Pradesh	Pradesh	
No. of Retail Stores	5	1	1	1
opened in the month of				
December, 2022				

Further, during the period from 1st April, 2022 to 31st December, 2022, our Company has opened total 26 Retail Stores in the name of "KORE" and "EROK" in Gujarat, 14 Retail Stores in the name of "KORE" in Uttar Pradesh, 1 Retail Store in the name of "REVOLT in Gujarat, 1 Retail Store in the name of "REVOLT in Uttar Pradesh and 1 Retail Store in the name of "REVOLT in Haryana.

The smooth and successful operations of these new Retail Stores will increase the turnover of the Company.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully, For Jay Jalaram Technologies Limited (Formerly known as Jay Jalaram Technologies Pvt. Ltd.)

Mukesh Prajapat **Company Secretary and Compliance Officer**



+91 78678 78627





